BKI16ATEX0010X ♦ cbr2052a0600p_05 ♦ 1/36
NIVOCAP
C-200, C-200 Ex, C-300
Two-wire compact capacitance
level transmitter
Installation and programming manual
5
th

2. ORDER CODE (NOT ALL COMBINATIONS POSSIBLE!)
N I VOCAP  C    –    –   *
TYPE CODE
PROBE TYPE /
PROCESS CONNECTION
CODE
HOUSING
MATERIAL
CODE  CODE
PROBE LENGTH
ROD PROBE
CODE  OUTPUT / EX CODE
Transmitter T  Rod - insulated / 1” NPT A  Aluminium 2  0 0 m 0 m 0  4–20 mA 2
 Rod - insulated / 1 ½”  NPT B  Plastic 3  1 1 m 0.1 m 1  4–20 mA + HART 4 Transmitter +
display
B
 Rod - uninsulated / 1” NPT C   2 2 m  0.2 m 2  4–20 mA / Ex ia 6
 Rod - uninsulated / 1 ½” NPT D   3 3 m 0.3 m 3  4–20 mA + HART / Ex ia 8 High temperature
transmitter
H
 Cable - insulated / 1” NPT E      0.4 m 4
 Cable - insulated / 1 ½” NPT F      0.5 m 5
 Cable - uninsulated / 1” NPT G      0.6 m 6
High temperature
transmitter
+ display
P
 Cable - uninsulated / 1 ½” NPT H      0.7 m 7
*The order code of an Ex version
should end in ‘Ex’.
   Cable - insulated / 1" BSP K      0.8 m 8
   Cable - uninsulated / 1" BSP L      0.9 m 9
   Rod - insulated / ¾” BSP M
   Rod - uninsulated / 1" BSP P
   Rod - insulated / 1" BSP R
CODE
PROBE LENGTH
CABLE PROBE
CODE
   Rod - insulated /1 ½” BSP S   0 0 m 0 m 0
   Rod - uninsulated / 1 ½” BSP T   1 10 m 1 m 1
   Cable - insulated / 1 ½” BSP V   2 20 m  2 m 2
   Cable - uninsulated / 1 ½” BSP W     3 m 3
   Rod - insulated / ¾” NPT Z     4 m 4
         5 m 5
         6 m 6
         7 m 7
         8 m 8
         9 m 9
6/36 ♦ BKI16ATEX0010X ♦ cbr2052a0600p_05
2.1. ACCESSORIES
• HART modem SAT-304
• Display module SAP-202
• Weight for cable probe CTK-103-0M-40001
• Reference (tube) probe
NIVOCAP  C     – 1     – 0
VERSION / THREAD CODE  REF. PROBE CODE INSERTION LENGTH
Coaxial tube BSP A  Tube 1½” F
CODE ROD / TUBE CODE
Coaxial tube NPT D  Rod 1” P  0 0 m 0 m 0
Reference rod BSP F     1 1 m 0.1 m 1
Reference rod NPT E     2 2 m : :
      3 3 m : :
        0.9 m 9
BKI16ATEX0010X ♦ cbr2052a0600p_05 ♦ 7/36
3. TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE ROD PROBE CABLE PROBE
Measurement range 0.2 ... 3 m 1 ... 20 m
Threaded process connection 1.4571 stainless steel Material of